
FY 24 Respite Providers

Multiple respite options

Agency Respite Types Counties
Staff Contacts 
for families Email Phone #

Phones for Spanish 
speaking families

Group Cook, McHenry Michelle Bosco mbosco@clearbrook.org 847-385-5335
630-705-9351 ext 
225

In Home

Lee, DeKalb, Stephenson, 
Winnebago, Jo Daviess, Ogle, 
Boone, Cook, Lake, Will, 
Kankakee, Grundy, Kendall, 
Kane, McHenry, DuPage Brenda Devito Bdevito@clearbrook.org 847-385-5011

Voucher Cook, DuPage, McHenry

Coleman TriCounty 
Services

Group, In 
Home

Gallatin, Saline, and White 
Counties Sandy Payne spayne@colemantricounty.org 618-252-0275

Stephanie 
Macias smacias@cssservices.org 708-354-4547 x 130 708-354-4547 x 130

Yvette Williams ywilliams@cssservices.org 708-354-4547 x 140

Group
Chicago, IL, suburban Cook 
County, and Central Illinois Susan Gardner sgardner@envisionunlimited.org 815-900-0402

dennis@envisionunlimited.org
eileen@envisionunlimited.org

Brenda Weitzel bweitzel@hperu.org 815-223-4488 x 119

Brittany Macchi bmacchi@hhperu.org 815-223-4488 x 129
Allison 
Rodenhouse allisonrodenhouse@jcfs.org 773-765-3160
Amy Simmons 773-765-3135

Donna Ennis 
and Eileen 
Morrissey 312-576-9678

Clearbrook

Community Support 
Services

Group, In 
Home, 
Voucher

Cook, DuPage

Envision Unlimited

In Home

Chicago, IL and Adams, 
Brown, Champaign, Cook, 
DeWitt, Fulton, Knox, 
Livingston, Logan, Macon, 

Jewish Child & Family 
Services

Group, 
Voucher

Chicago, Northern Cook 
County

Group, 
Voucher

Bureau, LaSalle, Marshall, 
Putnam

Horizon House of 
Illinois Valley
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Group Only 

Agency Respite Types Counties
Staff Contacts 
for families Email Phone #

Phones for Spanish 
speaking families

Human Resources 
Center of Edgar and 
Clark County Group

Edgar, Clark, Vermillion, 
Douglas, Coles, Crawford, 
Cumberland, and Jasper Julia Kauffman julia.kauffman@hrcec.org

217-465-4118 ext 
1309

Thrive Community 
Center fka KCCDD Group Knox, Warren Lisa Hughs lhughs@thrivegalesburg.org

309-344-1700
x 200

Libenu Group
Chicago, North Suburbs of 
Cook County  Dina Baker dina@libenu.org

847-213-0514
312-218-8242(Cell)

Specialized Training 
and  Rehabilitation Group Jackson County Kendra Washam kendrawasham@startinc.org 618-687-2378
Warren Achievement 
Center

Group, In 
Home Monmouth Julie White jwhite@warrenachievement.com

309-734-8331 ext 
111

In Home

    
Clinton, Washington, 
Randolph Dawn Knights dknights@trinityservices.org 815-485-8146 

Respite Joliet and Chicagoland area Melanie Lowe mlowe@trinityservices.org 815-485-8147

In Home Respite ONLY

Agency Respite Types Counties
Staff Contacts 
for families Email Phone #

Phones for Spanish 
speaking families

Abilities Plus In Home Only
Henry, Stark, Western Bureau 
counties Laurie Hockings laurie@abilitiesplus.org

309-852-4626 ext 
304

Association House of 
Chicago In Home Only Chicago, Cook County Veronica Lopez vlopez@associationhouse.org

773-772-8009
x 711

Community Service 
Systems In Home Only

 Clay, Effingham, Jasoper, 
Fayette, Edwards, Wabash, 
Wayne, Richland, Crawford, 
Cumberland, Lawrence Rachel Watkins rwatkins@csscares.org 217-717-8015

El Valor In Home Only Chicago and Cook County Claribel Reyes Claribel.Reyes@elvalor.net
(312) 997-2022 
ext.22233

Glenkirk In Home Only Lake, Northern Cook
 Analisa 
Martorano amartorano@glenkirk.org 872-334-3237

Trinity Services
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Good Shepherd In Home Only

South Suburban Cook County, 
Northern Will County and 
Marrionette Park, Mt 
Greenwood and Morgan Park 
neighborhoods of Chicago

Mary Ellen 
Mcloughlin mmcloughlin@gscenter.org 708-985-3726   

Handicapped 
Children In Home Only

Chicago, Chicago suburbs and 
Cook County Diane 773-777-4111

Piatt County Mental 
Health Center In Home Only Piatt Amber Chestnut achestnut@piattmhc.org 217-762-8546

Voucher ONLY

Agency Respite Types Counties
Staff Contacts 
for families Email Phone #

Phones for Spanish 
speaking families

Kreider Services Voucher only 
Lee, Whiteside, Carroll, Ogle, 
Stephenson, Jo Daviess Trina O'Brien obrient@kreiderservices.org 779-513-8871

Statewide with some restrictions

Agency Respite Types Counties
Staff Contacts 
for families Email Phone #

Phones for Spanish 
speaking families

Emergency 
Respite Statewide Celeste Nava Cnava@illinoisrespitecoalition.org 217-814-0487 217-814-0487
Voucher 
Respite

69 Counties (Central and 
Southern IL) Tina Yurik ilrespitecoalition@gmail.com 847-322-8498

In Home 
Respite 

Statewide (Excluding Cook 
County)

IL Respite Coalition

mailto:mmcloughlin@gscenter.org
mailto:achestnut@piattmhc.org
mailto:obrient@kreiderservices.org
mailto:Cnava@illinoisrespitecoalition.org
mailto:ilrespitecoalition@gmail.com

	Sheet1

